6.1 The Parties have agreed to a settlement of the Action in the amount of Two Million, 

Eight Hundred and Forty-Four Thousand, One Hundred and Twenty-Two and 00/100 Dollars 

56565475.1

($2,844, 122.00.) (“Settlement Amount”). 

6.2. The Settlement Amount comprises of a civil penalty of One Million, Five Hundred 

Thousand 00/100 Dollars ($1,500,000), pursuant to N.J.S.A. 56:8-13 and Consumer restitution of 

One Million, Three Hundred and Forty-Four Thousand, One Hundred and Twenty-Two 00/100 

Dollars ($1.344,122). 

6.3 Defendant MV Realty PBC, LLC shall pay One Million, Seven Hundred and Sixty- 

Seven Thousand Six Hundred Eighty-EFight and 17/100 Dollars ($1,767.688.61) of the Settlement 

Amount (“Settlement Payment’) in the following installments: 

(a) Twenty-Six Thousand, Eight Hundred and Eighty-Two and 44/100 Dollars 

($26,882.44) shall be paid contemporaneously with the signing of this 

Consent Judgment; 

(b) Two Hundred Forty-One Thousand, Nine Hundred Foriy-One and 96/100 

Dollars ($241,941.96) shall be paid on or before April 20, 2026; and 

(c) One Million Four Hundred Ninety-Eight Thousand Eight Hundred Sixty- 

Four and 21/100 Dollars ($1,498,864.21) shall be paid on or before October 

15, 2026. 

6.4 The balance of the Settlement Amount totaling One Million Sixty-Two Thousand 

Nine Hundred Seventy-Four and 81/100 Dollars ($1,062,974.81) shall be suspended and 

automatically vacated (“Suspended Penalty”) at the expiration of one year from the Effective Date 

provided: 

a. Defendant MV Realty PBC, LLC makes the Settlement Payments as provided in 

Section 6.3; and 

b. Defendants do not engage in any acts or practices in violation of the New Jersey